Evaluation Board User Guide
MAX98415A/MAX98425A
MAX98415A/MAX98425A Evaluation System
319-101098; Rev 3; 12/25 DOCUMENT FEEDBACK TECHNICAL SUPPORT
O n e  A n a l o g  W a y ,  W i l m i n g t o n ,  M A  0 1 8 8 7 - 2 3 5 6 ,  U . S . A .  T e l :  7 8 1 . 3 2 9 . 4 7 0 0  © 2 0 2 4  A n a l o g  D e v i c e s ,  I n c .  A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d .
General Description
The MAX98415A/MAX98425A evaluation system (EV
system) is a fully assembled and tested system that

analog.com  Rev 3 14 of 24
Figure 10. AUDINT3 Configured for a -12dBFS 1kHz Sine Input using Signal Generator Playback Source
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX98415AEVSYS# MAX98415A Evaluation System (with Voltage Feedback and Current Monitoring).
MAX98425AEVSYS# MAX98425A Evaluation System (without Voltage Feedback and Current Monitoring).
#Denotes RoHS-compliant.
Evaluation Board User Guide MAX98415A/MAX98425A
analog.com  Rev 3 15 of 24
MAX98415A/MAX98425A DEV Board Bill of Materials
ITEM QTY REF DES MFG PART # MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION
1 2 C1, C2 GRM033R60J105MEA2D Murata Capacitor/1µF/6.3 /20%/ X5R/ 0201